506228879 08/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6275623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANN M. WOLLRATH	03/11/2014
BRYAN PHIL DOUROS	03/11/2014
MARSHALL ALAN ISMAN	03/11/2014
TIMOTHY WAKELING	03/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AB INITIO SOFTWARE LLC	
Street Address:	201 SPRING STREET	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17007368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6175002500 Phone: Email: info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS ST., STE 1000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30040-A29002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSIE A. ZALESKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Cassie A. Zaleski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=A29002_ASI-1#page1.tif source=A29002 ASI-1#page2.tif source=A29002_ASI-1#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053643 FRAME: 0298** 506228879

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Ann M. Wollrath of 9 Northwoods Road, Groton, MA 01450, Bryan Phil Douros of 92 Lakeview Road, Framingham, MA 01701, Marshall Alan Isman of 11 Valleyspring Road, Newton, MA 02458, Timothy Wakeling of 11 Abbot Street, Andover, MA 01810, hereby assign to Ab Initio Software LLC, a limited liability company, having a place of business at 201 Spring Street, Lexington, MA, 02421, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PARALLEL ACCESS TO DATA IN A DISTRIBUTED FILE SYSTEM, filed 11/26/2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/090,434, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: March 112014	Ann M. Wollrath
	* 33.56 \$ 25.56 \$ 27.00 \$ 2.5
STATE OF MUSAChvalle	
§.(\$\$.
COUNTY OF Middlessy) S	
on March 11 2014	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for, there personally appeared Ann M. Wollrath
the State of Morach occ / to	, there personally appeared Ann M. Wolfrath
personally known to me (or proved to me or	n the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
	ent, who acknowledged having executed the same in
	ature on this Assignment, the person or the entity
upon behalf of which he acted, executed th	is Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ALEXALIDRIA M.L. WUDYKA
Notary Public
Communwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
May 29, 2020

Notary Public

Date: Mow(2 1 2014	Bryan Phil Douros
STATE OF Mays as hould) ss.	
On March 11, 1014 the State of <u>Novachvedty</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on th	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ALEXANDRIA M.L. WUDYKA Notary Public Commonwealth of Messachusetts My Commission Expires May 29, 2020	Notary Public M. L. W. Udyka
Date: Man 11, 2014	Mashell Oa Jenne Marshall Alan Isman
STATE OF Massachuse HO COUNTY OF Medleser SS.	
personally known to me (or proved to me on th	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
ALEXANDRIA M.L. WUDYKA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusens My Commission Expires May 29, 2020	ASTENDER M.L. WUDYKA Mostary Public My Commission Explises My Commission Explises My Commission Explises Moy 29, 2020ilgnd Alaton Acknowld My (** 10.7 % ** 10.4

PATENT REEL: 053643 FRAME: 0300 Date: 11/0-Ch 6, 2014

Timothy Wakeling

STATE OF MOSO ON NO SET 1 SS

COUNTY OF MIDDLE STATE OF MIDDLE STATE OF MIDDLE STATE OF MIDDLE STATE OF MOSO ON NO SET 1 S

On March & Late of Massachus Late of Late of Massachus Late of Late of Massachus Lat

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ALEXANDRIA M.L. WUDYKA

Hotory Public
Commonwealth of Hausachusetts
My Containsion Expires
Nony 49, 2020

Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/31/2020